14 TPC
NTC Accurate Thermistors
NJ 28 – NI 28 – NK 20
Types NJ 28 NI 28 NK 20
Finish Coated chip with phenolic Coated chip with epoxy Chip
resin + varnish insulated leads
Marking On packaging only
Operating temperature -55°C to +150°C

.1
0)
HOW TO ORDER
NJ28
Type
MA
Material Code
MA
(See table above)
0502
Resistance
5 kΩ
F--
Tolerance
F (±1%)
■ = J for non-insulated leads
■ = I for insulated leads
■ = K for marked chip
Resistance - Temperature characteristics: pages 32 to 35.
DIMENSIONS:
millimeters (inches)
15TPC
NTC Thermistors
Manufacturing Process
NJ 28 – NI 28 – NK 20
32 TPC
Resistance
Temperature Characteristics
Material code B (K)
T F 2800 G 3030 H 3160 T
(°C) R (T) / R25 TF (%) α (%/°C) R (T) / R25 TF (%) α (%/°C) R (T) / R25 TF (%) α (%/°C) (°C)
- 55 29.51 27.5 5.81 33.43 29.7 5.81 38.50 31.0 6.03 - 55
- 50 22.33 23.7 5.56 25.27 25.7 5.59 28.80 26.8 5.81 - 50
- 45 17.09 20.4 5.33 19.29 22.1 5.39 21.76 23.0 5.60 - 45
- 40 13.12 17.4 5.11 14.87 18.9 5.20 16.60 19.7 5.41 - 40
- 35 10.45 14.8 4.90 11.56 16.0 5.02 12.78 16.7 5.22 - 35
- 30 8.160 12.5 4.71 9.069 13.5 4.84 9.930 14.1 5.04 - 30
- 25 6.499 10.4 4.52 7.171 11.3 4.68 7.779 11.8 4.87 - 25
- 20 5.221 8.6 4.35 5.715 9.3 4.52 6.143 9.7 4.70 - 20
- 15 4.228 7.0 4.19 4.589 7.6 4.37 4.889 7.9 4.55 - 15
- 10 3.450 5.6 4.03 3.711 6.1 4.22 3.919 6.3 4.40 - 10
- 5 2.836 4.4 3.89 3.021 4.7 4.09 3.164 4.9 4.26 - 5
0 2.348 3.3 3.75 2.476 3.6 3.96 2.572 3.7 4.12 0
5 1.956 2.4 3.62 2.042 2.6 3.83 2.104 2.7 3.99 5
10 1.640 1.6 3.49 1.694 1.8 3.71 1.732 1.8 3.87 10
15 1.383 1.0 3.38 1.413 1.1 3.60 1.434 1.1 3.75 15
20 1.173 .4 3.26 1.186 .5 3.49 1.194 .5 3.63 20
25 1.0000 0.0 3.16 1.0000 0.0 3.38 1.0000 0.0 3.53 25
30 .8570 .4 3.06 .8476 .5 3.28 .8417 .5 3.42 30
35 .7381 .9 2.96 .7220 1.0 3.18 .7121 1.0 3.32 35
40 .6386 1.4 2.87 .6178 1.6 3.09 .6053 1.6 3.22 40
45 .5550 2.0 2.78 .5310 2.2 3.00 .5169 2.3 3.13 45
50 .4844 2.7 2.69 .4584 2.9 2.92 .4434 3.0 3.04 50
55 .4245 3.3 2.61 .3973 3.6 2.83 .3820 3.7 2.96 55
60 .3734 4.0 2.54 .3458 4.3 2.76 .3305 4.5 2.87 60
65 .3297 4.7 2.46 .3021 5.1 2.68 .2870 5.3 2.80 65
70 .2922 5.5 2.39 .2648 5.9 2.61 .2502 6.2 2.72 70
75 .2598 6.3 2.33 .2330 6.8 2.54 .2189 7.1 2.65 75
80 .2318 7.1 2.26 .2057 7.6 2.47 .1923 8.0 2.58 80
85 .2074 7.9 2.20 .1822 3.5 2.40 .1694 8.9 2.51 85
90 .1861 8.7 2.14 .1619 9.4 2.34 .1498 9.8 2.44 90
95 .1676 9.5 2.08 .1443 10.3 2.38 .1328 10.8 2.38 95
100 .1513 10.4 2.03 .1290 11.2 2.22 .1181 11.7 2.32 100
105 .1369 11.2 1.97 .1156 12.2 2.17 .1054 12.7 2.26 105
110 .1242 12.1 1.92 .1039 13.1 2.11 .09430 13.7 2.21 110
115 .1130 13.0 1.87 .09365 14.0 2.06 .08460 14.6 2.15 115
120 .1030 13.9 1.83 .08461 15.0 2.01 .07610 15.6 2.10 120
125 .09417 14.7 1.78 .07663 15.9 1.96 .06863 16.6 2.05 125
130 .08625 15.6 1.74 .06957 16.9 1.92 .06204 17.6 2.00 130
135 .07917 16.5 1.70 .06330 17.9 1.87 .05623 18.6 1.95 135
140 .07282 17.4 1.66 .05772 18.8 1.83 .05107 19.6 1.91 140
145 .06711 18.3 1.62 .05275 19.8 1.78 .04649 20.6 1.86 145
150 .06197 19.2 1.58 .04831 20.7 1.74 .04242 21.6 1.82 150